IRN55K–CC  IRN75K–CC
IRN75H–CC  IRN100H–CC
GB PARTS CATALOGUE
FR CATALOGUE DE PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES
NL ONDERDELENKATALOGUS
DE ERSATZTEILLISTE
PT LISTA DE PEÇAS
IT LISTA RICAMBI

3. Find the reference number on the tabulated page,
along with the Part Number and Description.
How to order parts
In order that all avoidable errors be eliminated when
ordering parts, please specify the following:
1. The model number of the unit as shown on the
Compressor Data Plate
2. The serial number of the unit as shown on the
Compressor Data Plate
3. The number of this manual
4. The part number, description and  quantity needed
exactly as listed
5. The motor type, serial number and part number
3.0  RECOMMENDED PARTS
IRN55K–CC   IRN75K–CC  IRN75H–CC  IRN100H–CC4
Item ccn Qty. Description Item ccn Qty. Description
KITS
1–4 42511139 1 KIT – 4000 HOURS
1 Element, air filter
4 Filter, ULTRA COOLANT
1 Element, separator
Kit
1 PDM Filter
1 ULTRA COOLANT test kit
42516708 1 PM KIT – 8000 HOURS
1 Hose, cooler inlet
Oil
1 Hose, cooler inlet
Air
1 Hose, cooler out
Oil
54687835 1 KIT – INLET VALVE
54664578 1 Valve, blowdown
54686803 1 KIT, MINIMUM PRESSURE
VALVE
CONSUMABLES
54672654 2 Filter, ULTRA COOLANT
54672530 1 Element, air filter
54672563 1 Element (Primary)
(High–dust)
54672597 1 Element (Secondary)
(High–dust)
38008587 1 Kit Element, separator
(‘O’ Ring included)
54721329 1 Filter, drive
LUBRICANT
92837085 1l ULTRA COOLANT
92692284 5l ULTRA COOLANT
92692292 25l ULTRA COOLANT
39433735 5gal ULTRA COOLANT
39433743 55gal ULTRA COOLANT
AIREND
54700067 1 Kit – airend shaft seal
54742051 1 Airend (exchange)
VALVES
54687835 1 KIT – INLET VALVE
54686803 1 KIT, MINIMUM PRESSURE
VALVE
54664578 1 Valve, blowdown
54630546 1 Valve, relief
CE
54699459 1 Valve, relief
ASME
54658315 1 Valve, drain
54700554 1 Valve, scavenge orifice check
54702212 1 Valve, thermostatic
HOSES
54653043 1 Hose, Filter, air
54653068 1 Hose, Filter, air
(Inlet)
54653092 1 Hose, Filter, air
(High–dust)
54653118 1 Hose, Filter, air